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The road to autonomy
Our core capabilities



Path to progress

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

MEUR %

EBIT MarginCORE NONE-CORE

Software-centric strategy 
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Focused-defined (core): 
Measurement technology

Robert startsOla starts

*Infront consensus



60% 
software & 

services

Shift in business model
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Shift in business model has increased profitability
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Shift in business model has increased the cash conversion
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Note: 2018 excludes investments of new facility in Calgary
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Historical low debt level
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Summary

Growing software mix – a 
trend that will continue

Improved working capital and 
strong cash conversion

Large headroom for further 
investments
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